图 27 13 图 3 74

FRANCE SECTION

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

102478370

Attorney Docket Number: 11160-011

FINANCE		ail Stop Assignment I of the United States P	atent and Traden			
	3 - 03 Please reco	P.O. Box Alexandria, VA				
9 - 1	Please reco	ord the attached origin	al documents or	copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Christopher Jenkins Gary A. Henderson			Name:	Hallmark Holdings, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			Address:	809 Broad Street P.O. Box 709		
3. Nature of conveyance:				Wrens, GA 30833		
⊠ Assignment Merger			Communication (in	ale and an IICAN		
Security Agreement Change of Name			Country (11	other than USA):		
Other	oge v	or rame			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Execution Date: Febraury 10, 20	003					
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):					
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new ar	oplication, the execution	on date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/365,005 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Ves No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				of applications nts involved:	1	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-2711			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
			8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	<i>p</i>					····
or statement and digitation						
To the best of my knowledge ar document.	ıd belief, the forege				py is a true copy of the	e original
		Thomas P. : FOR FRANCIS D.	The second	· NO . 77,086		
Francis D. Cerrito Name of Person Signing	38,100	FRANCIS D.	CERRITO		6/13/03	
rame of reison Signing	Reg. No.	Signature			Date	
			Total n	umber of pages in	cluding cover sheet:	3
	ī	ts to be recorded with red May Stop Assignment R	ecordation Services	i .		,,
18/2003 ECOOPER 00000163 161150) 10365065 ^{irector}	r of the United States Par	tent and Trademar	k Office		

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NY2: 1438616.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CHRISTOPHER JENKINS AND GARY A. HENDERSON, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 125 Shady Lane, Harlem GA 30814 and 613 Mckinnes Branch, Evans, GA 30809, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in METHOD AND MATERIAL FOR PREVENTING EROSION AND MAINTAINING PLAYABILITY OF GOLF COURSE SAND BUNKERS for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States					
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date herewith or ☐					
□ which was filed on , Application No.					
We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Francis D. Cerrito, of Pennie & Edmonds, LLP, 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, 10/365,005 filed 2/13/03) the filing date and application number of said application when known.					
and WHEREAS, HALLMARK HOLDINGS, INC., ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;					
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.					
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.					
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.					
Date 2/10/03 ,2003 Quality Jenni L.S.					
CHRIST CHER JENKINS					
Date 2/0/03 , 2003 GARYA: HINDERSON L.S.					
State of GA County of MEDICFIC On 2003, before me,					
WITNESS my hand and official seal Notary Public, McDuffie County, Georgia					

Notary Public, McDuffle County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 24, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 014174 FRAME: 0941

HENDERSON , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory of	Notary Public, personally appeared GARY A. roidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Junitaria	
Notary Public, McDuffie County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 24, 2003	

RECORDED: 06/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 014174 FRAME: 0942